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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I'installation/le montage

L'installation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu yKa3aHuA BbB Bpb3ka C MHCTa/laLMATa/MOHTaXa
MHCcTanaumaTa/MOHTaXXbT TPAGBA Aa Ce M3BbPLUBA OT JIMLIEH3UPaAH
3a pa60T|/|Te Ccneynannuct B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPUICKUMUTE
pasnopeabu.

[cs] Dllezité pokyny k instalaci/montéaZi

Instalaci/montéaz musf pfi dodrZeni platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavukég unobei€eic yia Ty sykatdotacn/cuvappoldynon

H sykataotaon/cuvappoAdynon mpénel va mpayuatonoleital and
e€ouaiodotnpévo yia Tig epyadleg auTég TEXVIKG MPOCWTIKG, TO
onoio Ba mpémnel va ppovri(el dhote va tnpoltvral ol IoyUouoEg
Satageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-

tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav

spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin toihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien méérdysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivaldk az installdldshoz/szereléshez

Az installélast/szerelést egy, a munkdkra felhatalmazott

szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes elGirasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni

vigenti.

[hel 8603369¢mgs6o Bomomgdgdo oBlisesgoolmgol/dmb@sgolscmgols
0BLB@305/0mbBg0 MBos 336bmMEogaEL LxdmBsmgdolomgol ws8zgdvmo
335@0x0E0YIMo 3gHLembswol dogh, 8mgdguo 3sbsfigol sggom.

[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

09.02.2021

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadiSanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificetam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esosos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voorde
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomferes av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal falges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz muszg byé wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicagdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagGes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de cétre unspecialistautorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxkHble YKazaHuA no I'IOAKHIO'-IeHVIIO/MOHTa)Ky

MoaknioueHne/MOHTaX AOMKHbI BHINOMHATL CMELMaNuCTbI,
uMmepLmne Jonyck K BbiINOJIHEHUIO TaKUX pa60T, npmn COGHIOHEHVIVI
ANCTBYIOWMX HOPM U NpaBui.

[sk] DélezZité pokyny tykajlice sa instalacie/montaze
Instaldciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto préc, pricom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo struc¢na lica ovlasé¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande foreskrifter.

. st

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili onemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj ¢alismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmalidir.

[uk] Baxwisi BKasiBku wono ycraHoBKW/MOHTaXY
YCTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3jiicHIoBaTU daxisLy, Lo MatoTb f03BIN
Ha NpoBeAeHHA LX PobiT, i3 AOTPVMMAHHA YNHHUX NPUNUCIB.
[zh] REFEHMEERT
DA PR 52 B VP AT AR SR L AR ) ol A R 3 R DS AT 22 3
araaillfous Al Ldla ciliiada [ar]
A pldt 723 g slet ya pa cJanlly Al 7 e (pacadia 3 o pranilfn€ 3 o5 o cing

M gafinsnal 053 pge it S [fa]
JalS A 53 Uy Cigan g el S o aladl 4 Slaa 4S () 4l s (8 Jana sty Sl yafisial
5 pladl 4da g3 pa ) e 4y
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. » » Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande | = | » ‘§ wlZ |2 ‘§ 1) Remarques

n n n n o o o o
™ ™ ™ ™ wn wn wn wn
g|la|e|2|a|a|a |8
o o o o o o o o
RIRR|R|R|R|R|R

1 |Montageanschlussplatte 8716117986 (MM M H EH B B N

2 |Schraube M5x12-Z (10x) 8716117987 (M| /H| H H | H| H H H

3 |Tréger 8716117988 MM H H EH EH E N

4 |Schraube M6x14 (10x) 8716117989 (M| H| H H | H| EH H| H

5 |Schraube DIN7500 M5x12 (10x) 87186445550 'H|H | H H EH EH H N

6 |Tréger 8716117991 |Mm|H H EH EH EH EH N

7 |Schraube M6x45 (10x) 8735300720 |m|E H H

7 |Schraube M6x65 (10x) 8 735 300 721 HE NN

8 |Schutzabdeckung 8716117993 |H|/H M H EH B B N

9 |Markenschild HIU Bosch 8716118112 |m|/mm H H B B N

10 |AuRere Hiille 8716 118 059 L BN | .

11 |Glasfront HIU Bosch 8716118 114 LN | LN |

14 |Klammer 8716 118 052 LI | LI |

15 |Schraube 29142113020 LN | LN |

16 |Schraube 8718 689 044 0 LN nn

17 |Plombe 8716 118 415 LI | LI |

18 |Stecker 8716 118 416 LI | LN |

F8001 Gehéuse

Casing
Enveloppe

09.02.2021
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Dgscrip.tion. Order]ing no. " " " " Remarks
Dénomination Numéro decommande |2 |0 (S | (2 |9Q |S |n Remarques

88|88 |83|3|8|8|3
S|S88|8|18/18|8 |8
RIR|R|R|R|R|R|R

1 |Verteiler PWT 8716117995 (M /H H H EH E E N

2 |Schraube M6x16 (10x) 8716117996 (M| H| H H H| EH H H

3 |Durchfluss Turbine 8716118000 (M| WM H H EH EH EH N

5 |Adapter 8716118002 M /N H| N H | EH E| N

6 |Turbine 87170021320 |m u u u

6 |Hydrogenerator Turbine 8735300601 (M H H EH N N NN

7 |Adapter Durchflussbegrenzer 8718644490 |H|H H H EH E E N

8 |Durchflussbegrenzer 15 I/min 8716118003 M\ 'm ' m N

8 |Durchflussbegrenzer 21 I/min 8716118 116 EEEN

9 |Sicherheitsventil 87174010290 |H|H H H EH E E N

10 |Filter KW 87161064860 H H H H H B BN

11 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 |Hm|H H| /N H H H N

12 |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 ||/ H| N B B NN

13 |O-Ring 20.22 x 3.53 (10x) 87186854900 'H|H N H N EH H N

14 |O-Ring 12,5x3 (10x) 8716118019 |H|/EH|N| N EH EH H N

15 |O-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW 87161160740 ||/ H N B B H H

16 |Klammer 87161064880 |Hm|/H H H H EH EH N

17 |Federverriegelung 10mm 87186632290 |H|H H EH EH E E N

18 |[Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 |H|(H H H H| EH EH N

19 |Absperrarmatur 8716118005 (M| H H H EH EH E N

20 [Rohr Sicherheitsventil zur Montageanschl 8716118006 (M H H H EH EH EH N

21 |Rohr Warmwasser 8716118007 MM H H EH EH EH N

22 |\Warmwasser NTC 8716117532 MmN H|H EH EH EH N

23 |O-Ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 87102050800 'H|/H N EH N NH H N

24 |Dichtung 18,3x24,3 (10x) 87101031610 |H|H H | EH H EH H N

25 |Feder NTC 8716118034 |(Hm/EH H H E N E N

26 |Dichtung Sek WU 15mm 87161064350 (WM |HN W H| N H EH N

27 |Plattenwarmetauscher 35kW (Edelstahl) 8735300722 |m\m| ' m m

27 |Plattenwarmetauscher 50kW (Edelstahl) 8 735 300 723 HEEN

28 |Schraube M6x45 (10x) 8735300720 |m\m|'m ®m

28 |Schraube M6x65 (10x) 8 735 300 721 HE NN

29 |Trager 8716 117 991 [ AN BN BN AN BN BN AN |

30 |Trager 8716 117 988 HE H EEEEEN

31 |Schraube M6x14 (10x) 8716117989 (M| H| H H | H| EH H| H

32 |Passtlick Kaltwasserausgang 8716118001 |(m|/Wm M H EH B B N

33 |Passstiick Wasserschlagsdampfer 8716117999 |/ H ' H H EH B B N

34 |Passstiick Wasserzahler 110mm 8716117998 Hm|H H H EH EH E N

35 |Kaltwasserrohr Wasserzahlerpassstlick 8716117997 |m|/m ' m H H B B N

36 |Kaltwasserausgang 8716118004 |(Hm|/Em ' Em H EH B B N

37 |Passtlick Kaltwasserausgang 8716118001 |(Hm|/m ' m H EH B B N

38 |Mutter Klemmring 3/4" 30x14 8716118082 |Mm|H H H EH EH E N

39 |Wasserschlagsdampfer 8716118081 (M| H H EH EH E E N

F8001 Hydraulikblock

Corps hydraulique

Hydraulic Block(DHW)

09.02.2021

6720894152
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Dgscrip.tion. Order]ing no. " " " " Remarks
Dénomination Numéro decommande |2 |0 (S | (2 |9Q |S |n Remarques

88|88 |83|3|8|8|3
S|18|8|8|18|E|8|8
RIR|R|R|R|R|R|R

1 |Verteiler PWT 8716117995 (M /H H H EH E E N

2 |Schraube M6x16 (10x) 8716117996 (M| H| H H H| EH H H

5 |Verteilerrohr Heizung Vorlauf 8716118009 Mm|/EH H H EH EH E N

6 |U-Rohr 8716118010 (M| EH M H EH EH E N

7 |Vorlauf Heizungskreis 8716118011 (M| EH| EH H EH EH E N

8 |Mutter Klemmring 3/4" 30x14 8716118082 |Mm|/H H H EH EH E N

9 |Dichtung 18,3x24,3 (10x) 87101031610 |HM|H H | EH H EH H N

10 |elektronisches Stellventil 8716118014 (M| /H| H H| EH| EH H| H

11 |Verteilrohr Heizung Ruecklauf 8716118015 |(H|/H| H H| H| EH H H

12 |Passstlick Differenzdruckventil 8716118016 |m m ' m =

13 |Passstiick 130mm 8716118058 (M /H H H EH EH E N

14 |Anschlussstiick Bypass 8716118018 (M| /H| H H | H| EH H| H

16 |Verschlussstiick Differenzdruckanschluss 8716118020 |Mm|/E|/E N N B N N

18 |Dichtung 30x24,6x1,5 (10x) 8716118 021 u u u u

18 |Dichtung D30x22,2x2 AFM34/2 (x10) 8716119375 | m u u u

19 |O-Ring 9x4x2,5 (10x) 8716 118 022 LN BN B AN BN BN AN |

20 |Verbindungsbogen elektron. Ventil PWT 8716118023 (M| /H| H H | H| EH H H

21 |O-Ring 17,5x4 (10x) 87102050850 |H|/H N EH N EH H N

25 |Anschlussstuck HAST Filter 8716118026 |HM|/H|H| H EH EH H N

26 |Rohr HAST 8716118027 |M|EH|N | H EH EH EH N

27 |Winkel Bypass 8716118028 MmN H EH EH EH EH N

28 |Mutter 1" 36x16 8716118029 (M /H EH EH N N EH N

29 |Verschlussstiick Differenzdruckanschluss 8716118020 |Wm|/E|/E N N B B N

30 |NTC (12k) 8716118013 MmN H | H EH EH EH N

31 |Entleerhahn 8716118032 |M|/H EH H EH E E N

32 |Filter HAST 8716 118 033 L AN BN BN AN BN BN AN |

35 |O-Ring 17,5x4 (10x) 87102050850 |H|H H H EH EH EH N

36 |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 H|/EM H B B E NN

37 |O-Ring 15x3 (10x) 8716118056 (M| H H H H| H H N

38 |O-Ring 9x4x2,5 (10x) 8716118022 |WM W N E H N H N

39 |Spring Clip 87113047570 M| M| W H| N H| H|®

40 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 |H|(H H H H| EH EH H

41 |Dichtung Sek WU 15mm 87161064350 |M || W N N H H N

42 |Plattenwarmetauscher 35kW (Edelstahl) 8735300722 |m\m/m m

42 |Plattenwarmetauscher 50kW (Edelstahl) 8 735 300 723 HEEN

46 |Uberwurfmutter G 3/4 fur Kapillare 8735300724 |M|/H H N N EH EH N

47 |Kapillarrohr 8735300655 (MM H H N EE N

50 |Passstiick Wasserzéhler 110mm 8716117998 (M /H H EH EH E E N

51 |Verbindungsstuck Differenzdruckventil Di 8716 118 120 HEEN

53 |Vorlauf Heizungskreis 8716118 011 u u u L]

54 |Reduzierstiick 3/4" IG x 1"AG 8716118017 (M| H| EH H N N E N

55 |Einspritzschaltung 8716118085 | Hm n u u

56 |Rucklaufrohr Heizungskreis 8716118106 |M|/H H H EH EH EH N

57 |Ventil DPCV DN15 20-60kPa 8735300653 |HM|/E/E N N N NN

F8001 Hydraulikblock (Kreis

Hydraulic block (District)
Corps hydraulique(District)
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Hydraulic Block (CH)
Corps hydraulique

Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. » n Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande | = ‘§ = ‘§ Remarques

n n | o o

™ | ™ wn wn

3|2|8|8

o O | O O

2R R|R
1 |Filter 8716 118 024 NN
2 |Bogen Pumpenanschluss 8716118084 |m\m ' m ®m
3 |Pumpe 8716 119 374 NN
4 |Einspritzschaltung 8716118085 |m\m| m =
5 |Rucklaufrohr Heizungskreis Einspritzscha 8716118086 |m\ m m N
6 |Vorlaufrohr Heizungskreis Einspritzschal 8716118087 M\ m ' m ®m
7 |NTC (12k) 8716 118 013 NN
8 |Dichtung D30x22,2x2 AFM34/2 (x10) 8716 119 375 NN
9 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 |\ H N N
10 |Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 W /WM H N
11 |Dichtung 18,3x24,3 (10x) 87101031610 |H|m H H

F8001 Hydraulikblock

09.02.2021
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. » » Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande | = | » ‘§ wlZ |2 ‘§ 1) Remarques

n n n n o o o o
™ ™ ™ ™ wn wn wn wn
g|2|8|a|a|a|a|8
o o o o o o o o
RIRR|R|R|R|R|R

1 |Regelgeréat,Regler Bosch 8716118139 | m u u u

2 |Regelgerat,Regler 8716118036 (M /H H H EH EH E N

3 |Abdeckung Steuergerat HDU 8716118037 |(M|/H| H H EH EH E N

4 |Halterung Steuergerat 8716118038 |H|/EH H H H EH B N

5 |Kabelbaum HV 8716118039 (M| EH H EH E EH E N

6 |Kabel HDU LV 8716118042 |M|EH|E | H H EH N N

6 |Kabel HDU LV -TE 8716119870 |M|/EH|H| H EH EH H N

7 |Kabelbaum Erde 8716 118 040 | ] ] [ |

7 |Kabelbaum Pumpe 8716118090 | =m L] L] n

8 |Kabelbaum LV 8716118041 (M| /H| H H | EH| EH H H

9 |Kunststoffschraube 8mm (10x) 8716118061 |HM|/H|H| H H EH H N

10 [Sicherung 5x20mm T5A / 250V 8716118124 (M| /H| H H | H| H H| H

12 |Zugentlastung 8716118128 |M|EH|N | H H EH| EH N

13 |Anschlussklemme 3-polig weild 8716118129 (M| /EH| H H | H| H H| H

14 |Stecker 2-polig rot 8716118130 |M|/H H | EH EH EH EH N

15 |Anschlussklemme 2-pol orange (5x) 87444040880 H|H H EH E EH EH N

16 |Anschlussklemme 3-pol*** black 87377044910 |H|H | H H H| EH H H

17 |Anschlussklemme 4-pol*** blau 87377044920 |H|/H ' H H EH E BN

18 |Anschlussklemme 3-pol*** gelb 87377044930 H|/EH H EH N N E N

19 |Anschlussklemme 2-polig grau 8716118131 (M| /EH| H H | EH| H H H

20 |Anschlussklemme 2-polig weil3 8716118132 |(H|/H| H H | H| EH H| H

21 |Gummimuffe 8716118136 |H|/EH H EH H EH EH N

F8001 Schaltkasten

Control Box

Tableau de commande

09.02.2021
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Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. 5|8 Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. “g g Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande % % Remarques

3 |Halterung HIU 8716118094 | m

4 |Montagewinkel Anschlussgruppe 8716118083 | =m

5 |Halterung ventile Unterputz 8716118 119 L]
6 |Ventil horizontal G3/4 mit Ablauf 8735300781 |m

7 |Ventil vertical G3/4 8 735 300 783 u
8 |Ventil horizontal G3/4 8735300782 | W

9 |Dichtung 18,3x24,3 (10x) 87101031610 |m | ®m
10 |Entleerhahn 8716118032 |m ' m
11 |Schraube DIN7500 M5x12 (10x) 87186445550 =

12 |Ventil vertikal G3/4 mit Ablauf 8 735 300 784 u
13 |Mutter 8716 118 147 |
F8001 Anschlussplatte

Mounting Plate
Plaque de raccordement

09.02.2021
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Denomination
1 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Mounting Plate Plague du montage pour le raccordement
2 |Screw C'sk Head Din 7500M - M5x12-Z x10 Vis C'sk chef Din 7500m - M5x12 - Z x10
3 |Fixing Bracket Plague de jonction
4 |Screw Pan Head ISO 7045 M6x14-4.8 (10X) Vis a téte cylindrique 1ISO 7045 M6x14-4.
5 |Screw DIN7500 M5x12 (10x) Vis DIN7500 M5x12 (10x)
6 |Fixing Bracket Plaque de Jonction
7 |Screw Pan Head ISO 7045 M6x45-4.8 (10X) Vis M6x45 (10x)
7 |Screw Pan Head ISO 7045 M6x65-4.8 (10X) Vis M6x65-4.8 (10X)
8 |Insulation Cover Couverture d'isolation
9 |Bosch Badge Badge Bosch
10 |Outer Case Case Outer
11 |Front Cover Front Cover
14 |Clip Clip
15 |Screw Oval-Head B4x10-St-H Vis
16 |Screw Captive External Shakeproof Washer Vis
17 |Seal Plomb
18 |Plug Connecteur
2 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Manifold PHE HDU Manifold PHE HDU
2 |Screw M6 X 16MM SKT HD Cap Black (10X) Vis M6 x 16mm SKT HD Cap Noir x10
3 |Pipe Tuyau
5 |Adaptor Adaptateur
6 |Turbine Turbine
6 |hydro generator turbine
7 |Adapter flow limiter Raccord Limiteur de débit
8 |Regulator 15| Per Min Régulateur 15| par Min
8 |Regulator 21| Per Min Régulateur 211 par Min
9 |Pressure relief valve DHW Soupape de sécurité
10 |DHW Filter insert Filtre
11 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)
12 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10)
13 |O-ring 20.22 x 3.53 70 EPDM (x10) Joint torique 20.22 x 3.53 (10x)
14 |O-ring 12,5x3 L x10 Joint torique 12,5 x 3 L x10

=
4]

0-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW (1x)

0-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW (1x)

=
[e)]

Saftey Clip Supply Sensor

Clip Limiteur de Debit

[Eny
~

Spring Locking 10mm

Clip de verrouillage

18 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)

19 |Safety Shutoff Valve Robinet d'arrét

20 |Pipe Tuyau

21 |DHW Pipe ECS tuyau

22 |Sensor NTC Sensor NTC

23 |O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) Joint torique 7,75x2,1 (10x)

N
~

Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x)

Joints 18,3x24,3 (10x)

25 |Spring NTC printemps NTC
26 [Seal 15mm Joint d'etancheite Sek WU 15mm
27 |Plate Heat Exchanger 24 Plate (STS) Echangeur a plaques 35kW

N
~

Plate Heat Exchanger 42 Plate (STS)

Echangeur a plaques 50kW

N
[e¢]

Screw Pan Head ISO 7045 M6x45-4.8 (10X)

Vis M6x45 (10x)

N
[e¢]

Screw Pan Head ISO 7045 M6x65-4.8 (10X)

Vis M6x65-4.8 (10X)

N
©

Fixing Bracket

Plague de Jonction

w
o

Fixing Bracket

Plague de jonction

31 |Screw Pan Head ISO 7045 M6x14-4.8 (10X) Vis a téte cylindrique 1ISO 7045 M6x14-4.
32 |DCW Pipe DWC pipe

33 |Blanking Pipe Blanking pipe

34 |Blanking Pipe Blanking Pipe

35 |Pipe Flange group Tuyau DCW
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36 |[DCW Pipe Tuyau DCW
37 |DCW Pipe DWC pipe
38 |Nut Clamping Hex 3/4" 30x14 Ecrou de serrage Hex 3/4 30x14 "
39 |Absorber Absorbeur
3 |Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 |Manifold PHE HDU Manifold PHE HDU
2 |Screw M6 X 16MM SKT HD Cap Black (10X) Vis M6 x 16mm SKT HD Cap Noir x10
5 |Manifold District Flow Manifold flux District
6 |Pipe Tuyau
7 |Flow Pipe Tuyau de départ
8 |Nut Clamping Hex 3/4" 30x14 Ecrou de serrage Hex 3/4 30x14 "
9 |Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x) Joints 18,3x24,3 (10x)
10 |Control Valve Soupape de régulation
11 |Manifold District Return Manifold District retour
12 |Blanking Pipe Blanking Pipe
13 |Blanking Pipe Blanking Pipe
14 |Bypass Adaptor Bypass adaptateur
16 |Adaptor Adaptateur
18 |Seal Bonded 30x24.6x1.5 x10 Seal 30x24.6x1.5 Bonded x10
18 |Gasket D30x22,2x2 AFM34/2 (x10) Joint D30x22,2x2 AFM34/2 (x10)
19 |O-ring 9.0x4.0x2.5 EPDM x10 O-ring 9.0x4.0x2.5 EPDM x10
20 |Pipe Tuyau
21 |O-ring O-ring (10x)
25 |Adaptor Adaptateur
26 |Pipe Tuyau
27 |Elbow Coude
28 |Nut Union Hex 1" 36X16 Union écrou hexagonal 1 36x16 "
29 |Adaptor Adaptateur
30 |Sensor @ 18mm Clip Capteur @ 18mm clip

31 |Drain Valve Robinet de vidange

32 |Filter Filtre

35 |O-ring O-ring (10x)

36 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10)

37 |O-ring 15x3 - x10 Joint torique 15x3 - x10

38 |O-ring 9.0x4.0x2.5 EPDM x10 O-ring 9.0x4.0x2.5 EPDM x10
39 |Spring Clip Clip aressort

40 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)

41 |Seal 15mm Joint d'etancheite Sek WU 15mm
42 |Plate Heat Exchanger 24 Plate (STS) Echangeur a plaques 35kW

I
)

Plate Heat Exchanger 42 Plate (STS)

Echangeur a plaques 50kW

IN
o

Cap Nut G3/4 for capillary

Ecrou-raccord G 3/4

47 |Capillary Tube capillaire

50 |Blanking Pipe Blanking Pipe

51 |Pipe Tuyau

53 |Flow Pipe Tuyau de départ

54 |Nut G3/4 To G1 Extention Nut G3/4 a G1 Extention

55 |Manifold Injection Assy Injection dans le collecteur Assy
56 |CH Return Retour chauffage

57 |Valve DPCV DN15 20-60kPa Soupape DPCV DN15 20-60kPa
4 |Element of construction Groupe de construction

1 |Filter Filtre

2 |Pipe Tuyau

3 [Pump Pompe

4 |Manifold Injection Assy Injection dans le collecteur Assy
5 |Return Pipe tuyau de retour

6 |Flow Pipe Tuyau de départ

7

Sensor @ 18mm Clip

Capteur @ 18mm clip
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Gasket D30x22,2x2 AFM34/2 (x10)

Joint D30x22,2x2 AFM34/2 (x10)

9 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (10x)

10 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x)

11 |Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x) Joints 18,3x24,3 (10x)

6 |Element of construction Groupe de construction

1 |Control Box Bosch Appareil de régulation,régulateur Bosch
2 |Control Box Appareil de régulation,régulateur

3 |Control box lid Boitier de commande couvercle

4 |Bracket Plaque de jonction

5 |Harness HDU HV Euro Plug Harnais HDU HV Euro Plug-

6 |Harness HDU LV Harnais HDU LV

6 |Harness HDU LV -TE Harnais HDU LV - TE

7 |Harness Earth Harnais de la Terre

7 |Harness Pump HDU Harnais Pompe HDU

8 |Harness LV Control Valve HDU Harnais LV Valve Control HDU

9 |Screw Plastic Thread Button 8mm (10X) Vis en plastique Bouton de filetage 8mm
10 |Fuse 5x20mm T5A/250V 5x20mm Fusible T5A / 250V

12 |Strain_relief Strain Relief

13 |Plug hor. 3-pole white Branchez ou. blanc 3 poles

14 |Plug HOR. 2-Pole Red Inc Link Wire Branchez POUR. 2-Pole encre rouge Lien f
15 |connecting terminal 2-pol orange (5x) Borne de connexion 2-pol orange (5x)
16 |Connector 3-pol*** black Borne de connexion 3- pdles noir

17 |Connector 4-pol*** blue Borne de connexion 4- pdles bleu

18 |Connector 3-pol*** yellow Borne de connexion 3- pdles jaune
19 |Plug vert. 2-pole grey Branchez vert. 2 pdles gris

20 |Plug vert. 2-pole white Branchez vert. blanc 2 péles

21 |Grommet Gaine

8 |Element of construction Groupe de construction

3 |Bracket Support

4 |Mounting Bracket Support de montage

5 |Mounting Bracket Support de montage

6 |Drain Valve Soupape G3/4 horizontal

7 |Valve Inline G3/4 Soupape G3/4 vertical

8 |Valve 16bar G3/4 Soupape G3/4 horizontal

9 |Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x) Joints 18,3x24,3 (10x)

10 |Drain Valve Robinet de vidange

11 |Screw DIN7500 M5x12 (10x) Vis DIN7500 M5x12 (10x)

12 |Valve Inline G3/4 With Drain Off Soupape G3/4 vertical

13 |Nut Ecrou
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Geratetypen

Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Gerét
Appliance
Chaudiere

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Land
Country
Pays

S-Nr.
S-Nr.
S-Nr.

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

F8001 35 IMS 7 735 600 469 Deutschland
F8001 35 IMS 7 735600 578 Deutschland
F8001 35 IS 7 735 600 465 Deutschland
F8001 35 MS 7 735 600 577 Deutschland
F8001 50 IMS 7735600 471 Deutschland
F8001 50 IMS 7 735 600 580 Deutschland
F8001 50 IS 7 735 600 467 Deutschland
F8001 50 MS 7 735 600 579 Deutschland

F8001-Montageplatte Unterputz

7 735 600 487

Deutschland

F8001 — Montageplatte Aufputz

7 735 600 486

Deutschland,Osterreich

F8001 35 MS

7 735 600 468

Deutschland,Osterreich

F8001 35S 7 735 600 464 Deutschland,Osterreich
F8001 50 MS 7 735 600 470 Deutschland,Osterreich
F8001 50 S 7 735 600 466 Deutschland,Osterreich

Flow 8000 - Montageplatte Aufp

7 735 600 588

Deutschland,Osterreich

Flow 8000 - Montageplatte Unte

7 735 600 586

Deutschland,Osterreich
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